物化(上)教學大綱表

	課程名稱：(中文)物理化學 
	開課單位
	化材系

	(英文) Physical chemistry
	課程代碼
	S0143

	授課教師：張裕祺

	學分數
	3
	必/選修
	必修
	開課年級
	二年級

	先修科目或先備能力： 普通物理，普通化學，微積分，工程數學

	The ideal gas law and the basic ideas of work, heat, and energy are introduced first. Then the three laws of thermodynamics are presented. Application to problems such as mixing, phase equilibrium and chemical equilibrium is addressed. Selected topics of current interest are presented with an emphasis on the method of analysis and way of problem solving. The essential concepts relevant to quantum mechanics and statistical thermodynamics are briefly described.

	教科書
	Thomas Engel & Philip Reid: “Physical Chemistry”

	課程大綱
	分配時數
	備註

	單元主題
	內容綱要
	講授
	示範
	習作
	其他1
	

	熱力學第一定律
	理想氣體應用,第一定律,熱化學
	　18
	
	
	
	

	熱力學第二、三定律
	第二.三定律原理及應用
	　15
	
	
	
	

	物理與化學平衡
	化勢,化學平衡,真實氣體
	　18
	
	
	
	

	教學要點概述2
教材編選：以課本為主，輔以個人教學心得

教學方法：講述及討論

評量方式：月考、期中考、期末考各戰1/3

教學配合事項：開放式思考方式鼓勵學生利用圖書館資源



註：1. 其他欄包含參訪、專題演講等活動。

2. 教學要點請填寫教材編選、教學方法、評量方法、教學資源、教學相關配合事項等。

表3-5 課程內涵與學生能力關聯表

課程代碼：S0143 



課程名稱：物理化學   
	  課程大綱
	學系自訂之學生核心能力

	
	核心能力一
	核心能力二
	核心能力三
	核心能力四
	核心能力五
	核心能力六
	核心能力七
	核心能力八
	核心能力九
	核心能力十
	核心能力十一
	核心能力十二
	核心能力十三
	核心能力十四

	熱力學第一定律
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1

	熱力學第二、三定律
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1

	物理與化學平衡
	1
	1
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	1

	總計
	3
	3
	3
	0
	3
	3
	3
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	0
	3

	百分比(%)
	100
	100
	100
	0
	100
	100
	100
	100
	0
	0
	100
	100
	0
	100


	課程大綱
	學系自訂之學生核心能力

	
	教育目標一
	教育目標二
	教育目標三

	
	核心能力一
	核心能力二
	核心能力三
	核心能力四
	核心能力五
	核心能力六
	核心能力七
	核心能力八
	核心能力九
	核心能力十
	核心能力十一
	核心能力十二
	核心能力十三
	核心能力十四

	核心能力問卷統計
	4.2
	3.5
	3.9
	
	3.4
	3.6
	3.6
	3.9
	
	
	3.6
	3.6
	
	3.5

	教育目標問卷統計
	
	
	


